CITY OF WEST ALLIS ORDINANCE O-2020-0048

ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS SALARY SCHEDULE DUE THE 2020 ADOPTED BUDGET ACTION

NOW THEREFORE, be it ordained by the Council of City Of West Allis, in the State of Wisconsin, as follows:

SECTION 1: <u>ADOPTION</u> "O-2020-0048" of the City Of West Allis Municipal Code is hereby *added* as follows:

ADOPTION

O-2020-0048(*Added*)

The Common Council of the City of West Allis do ordain as follows:

The City of West Allis Salary Schedule (most recently amended by O-2020-0040) shall be amended as follows:

Each of the salary grades of non-represented employees are increased by 1.5% and an additional .5% for West Allis residents.

https://s3-us-west-2.amazonaws.com/municipalcodeonline.comnew/westallis/ADC/files/ordinance/1603231344_2020 PAYROLL SCHEDULE - NON-RESIDENT October 18 2020 COLA increase.pdf

https://s3-us-west-2.amazonaws.com/municipalcodeonline.comnew/westallis/ADC/files/ordinance/1603231372_2020 PAYROLL SCHEDULE - RESIDENT October 18 2020 COLA increase.pdf

SECTION 2: REPEALER CLAUSE All ordinances or resolutions or parts thereof, which are in conflict herewith, are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3: EFFECTIVE DATE This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from October 18, 2020 and after the required approval and publication according to law.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Ald. Angelito Tenorio				
Ald. Vince Vitale				
Ald. Tracy Stefanski				
Ald. Marty Weigel				
Ald. Suzzette Grisham				
Ald. Danna Kuehn				
Ald. Thomas Lajsic				
Ald. Dan Roadt				
Ald. Rosalie Reinke				
Ald. Kevin Haass				

Attest

Presiding Officer

Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of West Allis

Dan Devine, Mayor City Of West Allis

EXHIBIT A

The file attached hereto as Exhibit "A" is hereby added and incorporated herein by this reference

EXHIBIT B

The file attached hereto as Exhibit "B" is hereby added and incorporated herein by this reference